

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAUMUALII HIGHWAY RESURFACING LAWAI BRIDGE TO HALEWILI ROAD, KALAHEO PROJECT NO.: 50C-01-01M Net Length of Project: 1.74 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Koloa DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin & Garden Island - May 21, 2003 BIDS OPENED: June 19, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days				JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		NIU CONSTRUCTION, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
209.1000	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	1,580	Ton	\$148.25	\$234,235.00	\$139.00	\$219,620.00	\$140.00	\$221,200.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	6,745	Ton	\$118.25	\$797,596.25	\$114.70	\$773,651.50	\$135.00	\$910,575.00
604.1100	Type 61614P Grated Drop Inlet, 3.00 feet to 3.99 feet	1	Each	\$12,360.00	\$12,360.00	\$6,563.00	\$6,563.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
604.1150	Type 61614P Grated Drop Inlet, 5.00 feet to 5.99 feet	1	Each	\$15,050.00	\$15,050.00	\$7,298.00	\$7,298.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
604.1500	Modified Type 61614P Grated Drop Inlet, 1.00 feet to 1.99 feet	1	Each	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$4,673.00	\$4,673.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
604.3000	Modified Type "A" Inlet, 1.00 feet to 1.99 feet	1	Each	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$7,560.00	\$7,560.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
604.4550	Adjusting Water Valve Box Frame and Cover	18	Each	\$830.00	\$14,940.00	\$470.00	\$8,460.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00
604.4710	Adjusting Telephone Pullbox Frame and Cover	3	Each	\$1,935.00	\$5,805.00	\$880.00	\$2,640.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
604.6000	Modified Type 61614P Steel Grates	4	Each	\$1,830.00	\$7,320.00	\$1,680.00	\$6,720.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
609.4000	Gutter, Type 2(61614)	8	Lin. Ft.	\$130.00	\$1,040.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$640.00
609.6000	Gutter, Type 2(61616)	140	Lin. Ft.	\$140.00	\$19,600.00	\$116.00	\$16,240.00	\$90.00	\$12,600.00
613.0100	Centerline & Reference Survey Monument	2	Each	\$1,330.00	\$2,660.00	\$430.00	\$860.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
621.0300	Destination Sign with Posts	1	Each	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$488.00	\$488.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
621.4000	Reflector Marker (RM-2)	46	Each	\$33.00	\$1,518.00	\$32.00	\$1,472.00	\$50.00	\$2,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAUMUALII HIGHWAY RESURFACING LAWAI BRIDGE TO HALEWILI ROAD, KALAHEO PROJECT NO.: 50C-01-01M Net Length of Project: 1.74 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Koloa DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin & Garden Island - May 21, 2003 BIDS OPENED: June 19, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days				JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		NIU CONSTRUCTION, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
621.4120	Reflector Marker (RM-2) with Steel Post	1	Each	\$88.00	\$88.00	\$84.00	\$84.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
621.4121	Reflector Marker (RM-2) with Flexible Delineator Post	3	Each	\$105.00	\$315.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
621.4700	Object Marker, Type II	160	Each	\$17.00	\$2,720.00	\$16.00	\$2,560.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
621.4710	Object Marker, Type II with Flexible Delineator Post	2	Each	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
621.5000	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 sq ft or Less)	13	Each	\$105.00	\$1,365.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 sq ft or Less) with Post	33	Each	\$280.00	\$9,240.00	\$263.00	\$8,679.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00
621.5300	Regulatory and Warning Sign (Greater than 10 sq ft) with Posts	6	Each	\$510.00	\$3,060.00	\$483.00	\$2,898.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
621.5500	School Advance Warning Sign with Posts	4	Each	\$305.00	\$1,220.00	\$289.00	\$1,156.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
621.5600	Street Name Sign	5	Each	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
621.6100	Type A Route Marker Assembly with Post	2	Each	\$255.00	\$510.00	\$242.00	\$484.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
621.6200	Type B Route Marker Assembly with Post	1	Each	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$662.00	\$662.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
621.7100	Construction Sign with Posts	4	Each	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$483.00	\$1,932.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
621.7600	Mile Post Marker with Post (Bi-directional)	3	Each	\$190.00	\$570.00	\$179.00	\$537.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAUMUALII HIGHWAY RESURFACING LAWAI BRIDGE TO HALEWILI ROAD, KALAHEO PROJECT NO.: 50C-01-01M Net Length of Project: 1.74 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Koloa DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin & Garden Island - May 21, 2003 BIDS OPENED: June 19, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days				JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		NIU CONSTRUCTION, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
623.7100	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Feet x 6 Feet) One Loop	6	Each	\$1,270.00	\$7,620.00	\$328.00	\$1,968.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
623.7600	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Feet x 6 Feet) Six Loops	2	Each	\$7,630.00	\$15,260.00	\$5,066.00	\$10,132.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
623.8100	Microwave Detector Including No. 16, 4 Conductor Cable	2	Each	\$4,670.00	\$9,340.00	\$2,796.00	\$5,592.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape - Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$100.00	L.S.	\$91.00	L.S.	\$120.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape - Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$21,600.00	L.S.	\$20,469.00	L.S.	\$17,300.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape - Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,290.00	L.S.	\$1,223.00	L.S.	\$2,600.00
629.1013	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape - Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$840.00	L.S.	\$794.00	L.S.	\$740.00
629.1014	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape - Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,150.00	L.S.	\$2,037.00	L.S.	\$1,490.00
629.1015	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape - Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,300.00	L.S.	\$2,183.00	L.S.	\$1,600.00
629.1016	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape - Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$770.00	L.S.	\$728.00	L.S.	\$675.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAUMUALII HIGHWAY RESURFACING LAWAI BRIDGE TO HALEWILI ROAD, KALAHEO PROJECT NO.: 50C-01-01M Net Length of Project: 1.74 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Koloa DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin & Garden Island - May 21, 2003 BIDS OPENED: June 19, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days				JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		NIU CONSTRUCTION, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1017	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape - Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$19,250.00	L.S.	\$18,264.00	L.S.	\$14,800.00
629.1018	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape - Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,370.00	L.S.	\$4,145.00	L.S.	\$4,200.00
629.1020	Crosswalk Marking (Tape - Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	12	Lane	\$265.00	\$3,180.00	\$263.00	\$3,156.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
629.1031	Pavement Arrow (Tape-Type III, or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	20	Each	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$131.00	\$2,620.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
629.1041	Pavement Symbol (Shark's Teeth Marking) (Tape - Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	4	Each	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$142.00	\$568.00	\$120.00	\$480.00
629.1063	Parallel Parking Stall Marking - Three Stall (Tape - Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1	Each	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$116.00	\$116.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
629.2010	Type A Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$125.00	L.S.	\$118.00	L.S.	\$96.00
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,930.00	L.S.	\$4,679.00	L.S.	\$3,120.00
629.2040	Type D Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,850.00	L.S.	\$3,654.00	L.S.	\$2,220.00
629.2070	Type H Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,190.00	L.S.	\$1,126.00	L.S.	\$780.00
645.0200	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$40,000.00	F.A.	\$40,000.00	F.A.	\$40,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAUMUALII HIGHWAY RESURFACING LAWAI BRIDGE TO HALEWILI ROAD, KALAHEO PROJECT NO.: 50C-01-01M Net Length of Project: 1.74 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Koloa DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin & Garden Island - May 21, 2003 BIDS OPENED: June 19, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days				JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		NIU CONSTRUCTION, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
651.0100	Excavation for Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Areas	1,020	Cu. Yd.	\$100.00	\$102,000.00	\$134.00	\$136,680.00	\$175.00	\$178,500.00
652.0100	Cold Planing	7,745	Sq. Yd.	\$9.00	\$69,705.00	\$10.50	\$81,322.50	\$10.00	\$77,450.00
699.0100	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of sum of all items excluding bid price of this item and force account items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$55,217.75		\$137,900.00		\$132,639.00
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$1,576,100.00		\$1,608,328.00		\$1,786,000.00
	Preference (for Bid Evaluation)								
	A. Hawaii Products								
	B. In-State Contractor				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$1,576,100.00		\$1,608,328.00		\$1,786,000.00
Project Manager: Ross Hironaka date: June 24, 2003									